OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA

There will be a Regular meeting of the City of Stoughton Utilities Committee on Tuesday, January 17,
2017 to be held at 5:30 p.m. in the Edmund T. Malinowski Board Room of the Stoughton Utilities
Administration Office in the Stoughton Utilities Building, 600 S. Fourth Street, Stoughton, W1 53589

AGENDA:

Call To Order.
Stoughton Utilities Committee Consent Agenda. (All items are considered routine and will be enacted
upon by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Stoughton Utilities
Committee member so requests, in which event the item will be removed from the consent agenda
and be considered on the regular agenda.) (Action.)

a) Stoughton Utilities Payments Due List Report.

b) Draft Minutes of the November 14, 2016 Regular Stoughton Utilities Committee Meeting.

¢) Stoughton Utilities Communications.

d) Stoughton Utilities Committee Annual Calendar.

e) Stoughton Utilities November and December 2016 Activities Report.

BUSINESS:

1. Status of the Stoughton Utilities Committee Recommendation(s) to the Stoughton Common
Council. (Discussion)

2. Stoughton Utilities Proposed Updated Position Description for the Utilities Finance Manager.
(Action.)

3. Stoughton Utilities Proposed Updated Position Descriptions for Utilities Wastewater Operator,
Utilities Basic Certified Wastewater Operator, Utilities Advanced Certified Wastewater
Operator, Utilities Advanced Certified Wastewater Operator / Laboratory Technician, and
Wastewater System Supervisor. (Action)

4. Proposed Alternate Director to the WPPI Energy Board of Directors. (Action.)
5. Stoughton Utilities Declarations of Official Intent Numbers 2017-1 and 2017-2. (Action.)
6. Stoughton Utilities RoundUp Program. (Action.)
7. Stoughton Utilities Staffing Updates. (Discussion.)
8. Inclusion of City Informational Flyers in the Utility Billing Statements. (Discussion)
9. Stoughton Utilities Committee Future Agenda Item(s). (Discussion)
ADJOURNMENT:

Mayor Donna L. Olson, Chairperson
Stoughton Utilities Committee
January 10, 2017

Notices Sent To:

Mayor Donna Olson, Chair

Alderperson Michael Engelberger, Liaison to the Stoughton Common Council

Alderperson Greg Jenson, Vice-Chair and Alternate Liaison to the Stoughton Common Council
Stoughton Utilities Committee Citizen Member David Erdman

Stoughton Utilities Committee Citizen Member John Kallas

Stoughton Utilities Committee Citizen Member Alan Staats

Alderperson Matt Bartlett



Stoughton Utilities Director Robert P. Kardasz, P.E.

Stoughton Utilities Assistant Director Brian Hoops

Stoughton Utilities Operations Superintendent Sean Grady
Stoughton Utilities Wastewater System Supervisor Brian G. Erickson

cc: Stoughton City Attorney Matthew Dregne
Stoughton City Clerk Lana Kropf
Stoughton Common Council Members
Stoughton Leadership Team
Stoughton Newspapers, Oregon Observer, and Wisconsin State Journal

IMPORTANT: FOUR MEMBERS ARE NEEDED FOR A QUORUM: If a Stoughton Utilities Committee
member encounters a situation that may affect your scheduled participation, please contact Robert Kardasz
or Brian Hoops at (608) 877-7423 or (608) 877-7412 respectively, or via email at
RKardasz@stoughtonutilities.com or BHoops@stoughtonutilities.com, prior to 5:30 p.m..

It is possible that members of, and possibly a quorum of members of other committees of the Common
Council of the City of Stoughton may be in attendance at the above-mentioned meeting to gather information.
No action will be taken by any such group(s) at the above-mentioned meeting other than the Stoughton
Utilities Committee consisting of Mayor Donna Olson, Alderperson Michael Engelberger, Alderperson Greg
Jenson, Citizen Member David Erdman, Citizen Member John Kallas, and Citizen Member Alan Staats.

Please note that items taken on the Consent Agenda will not be discussed. Any individual Stoughton Utilities
Committee member may request an item be removed from the consent.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through
appropriate aids and services. For information or to request this service, please contact the Stoughton Utilities
Director at (608) 877-7423.

An expanded meeting may constitute a quorum of the Common Council.

Current and past Stoughton Utilities Committee documents, including meeting notices, meeting packets, and
meeting minutes, are available for public download at http://stoughtonutilities.com/uc.



mailto:RKardasz@stoughtonutilities.com
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Stoughton Utilities

600 South Fourth Street
P.O. Box 383
Stoughton, WI 53589-0383

Serving Electric, Water & Wastewater Since 1886

Date: January 10, 2017

To: Stoughton Utilities Committee

From: Robert P. Kardasz, P.E.
Stoughton Utilities Director

Subject: Recommended Actions at the January 17, 2017 Stoughton Utilities Committee
Meeting

AGENDA.:

CONSENT AGENDA:

a) Stoughton Utilities Payments Due List Report

b)

d)

(Review, discuss and approve the Stoughton Utilities Payments Due List Report via
the consent agenda approval.)

Draft Minutes of the November 14, 2016 Regular Stoughton Utilities Committee Meeting
(Review, discuss and approve the Draft Minutes of the November 14, 2016 Regular
Stoughton Utilities Committee Meeting via the consent agenda approval.)

Stoughton Utilities Communications
(Review, discuss and accept the Stoughton Utilities Communications via the consent
agenda approval.)

Stoughton Utilities Committee Annual Calendar
(Review, discuss and accept the Stoughton Utilities Committee Annual Calendar via
the consent agenda approval.)

Stoughton Utilities November and December 2016 Activities Report
(Review, discuss and accept the Stoughton Utilities November and December 2016
Activities Reports via the consent agenda approval.)

BUSINESS:

1.

2.

Status of the Stoughton Utilities Committee Recommendation(s) to the Stoughton
Common Council. (Discussion)
(Review and discuss the topic.)

Stoughton Utilities Proposed Updated Position Description For The Utilities Finance
Manager. (Action)



Encl.

CC:

(Review, discuss, approve, and recommend to the Stoughton Personnel Committee
and Stoughton Common Council.)

Stoughton Utilities Proposed Updated Position Descriptions for Utilities Wastewater
Operator, Utilities Basic Certified Wastewater Operator, Utilities Advanced Certified
Wastewater Operator, Utilities Advanced Certified Wastewater Operator / Laboratory
Technician, and Wastewater System Supervisor. (Action)

(Review, discuss, approve, and recommend to the Stoughton Personnel Committee
and the Stoughton Common Council.)

Proposed Alternate Director to the WPPI Energy Board of Directors. (Action)
(Review, discuss, approve, and recommend the approval and the adoption of the
corresponding resolution to the Stoughton Common Council.)

Stoughton Utilities Declarations of Official Intent Numbers 2017-1 and 2017-2. (Action)
(Review, discuss and approve Declarations of Official Intent Numbers 2017-1 and
2017-2)

Stoughton Utilities RoundUp Program. (Action)
(Review, discuss and select the recipient of the RoundUp Program.)

Stoughton Utilities Staffing Updates. (Discussion)
(Review and discuss the topic.)

Inclusion of City Information Falyers in the Utility Billing Statements. (Discussion)
(Review and discuss the topic.)

Stoughton Utilities Committee Future Agenda ltem(s). (Discussion)
(Review and discuss the topic.)

Brian R. Hoops
Stoughton Utilities Assistant Director



Date:  Thursday, November 10, 2016 Stoughton Utllitles

Time: 11:22AM

User:  SGUNSOLUS Posting Preview Report

Select By: {PSSPurchCard.RefNbr} = '0000000066'

Company Account Sub Vendor ID Merchant Amount Description Post Date Emp ID Projec
Import ID: 009010 Import # : 0000000066

7430 143 000000 894 THE CHARMANT HOTEL -16.87 TRAINING EXPENSE - LODGING - WWOA CONFERENCE - SOGRADY - T# 10/17/2016 1000
7430 143 000000 894 THE CHARMANT HOTEL -16.87 TRAINING EXPENSE - LODGING - WWOA CONFERENCE -BERICKSON - * 10/17/2016 1000
7430 143 000000 894 THE CHARMANT HOTEL -16.87 TRAINING EXPENSE - LODGING - WWOA CONFERENCE - RKARDASZ - T 10/17/2016 1000
7430 921 000000 352 STAPLES -6.48 merchandise return 10/24/2016 3660
7430 143 000000 352 STAPLS7164827110001001 -25.08 GENERAL KITCHEN SUPPLIES - RESHIPMENT REFUND 10/31/2016 3680
7430 593 000000 327 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC -4.69 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC 10/25/2016 4100
7430 593 000000 327 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC -22.11 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC 10/25/2016 4100
7430 593 000000 327 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC -53.70 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC 10/25/2016 4100
7460 833 000000 390 BADGER WATER 33.80 LAB WATER 10/03/2016 8300
7460 107.14 000000 974 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE, IN 818.25 Permit testing 10/03/2016 8300 160303XX -
7460 833 000000 937 SPEE-DEE DELIVERY 12.83 shipping for samples 10/03/2016 8300
7460 833 000000 974 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE, IN 175.50 SAMPLES TESTING 10/07/2016 8300
7460 833 000000 830 NCL OF WISCONSIN INC 212.08 LAB SUPPLIES 10/17/2016 8300
7460 833 000000 937 SPEE-DEE DELIVERY 12.83 shipping for samples 10/17/2016 8300
7460 833 000000 974 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE, IN 131.00 SAMPLES TESTING 10/31/2016 8300
7450 642 000000 824 UPS 1ZGTR0040300025615 9.40 WATER SAMPLE SHIPPING 10/03/2016 3650
7450 642 000000 824 UPS 1ZGTR0040303588226 9.40 WATER SAMPLE SHIPPING 10/10/2016 3650
7450 642 000000 824 UPS 1ZGTR0040303587834 9.40 WATER SAMPLE SHIPPING 10/24/2016 3650
7460 850 000000 894 THE CHARMANT HOTEL 125.00 TRAINING EXPENSE - LODGING - WWOA CONFERENCE - BERICKSON 10/14/2016 1000
7430 143 000000 894 THE CHARMANT HOTEL 16.87 TRAINING EXPENSE - LODGING - WWOA CONFERENCE - BERICKSON -* 10/14/2016 1000
7460 850 000000 894 THE CHARMANT HOTEL 125.00 TRAINING EXPENSE - LODGING - WWOA CONFERENCE - SOGRADY 10/14/2016 1000
7430 143 000000 894 THE CHARMANT HOTEL 16.87 TRAINING EXPENSE - LODGING - WWOA CONFERENCE - SOGRADY - T# 10/14/2016 1000
7430 143 000000 894 THE CHARMANT HOTEL 4.22 TRAINING EXPENSE - WWOA CONFERENCE - SOGRADY - EMPLOYEE R 10/14/2016 1000
7430 143 000000 894 THE CHARMANT HOTEL 16.87 TRAINING EXPENSE - LODGING - WWOA CONFERENCE - RKARDASZ - T 10/17/2016 1000
7460 850 000000 894 THE CHARMANT HOTEL 375.00 TRAINING EXPENSE - LODGING - WWOA CONFERENCE - RKARDASZ 10/17/2016 1000
7430 903 000000 419 PAYFLOW/PAYPAL 55.32 Credit card processing - MyAccount Online 10/04/2016 5250
7450 903 000000 419 PAYFLOW/PAYPAL 19.91 Credit card processing - MyAccount Online 10/04/2016 5250
7460 840 000000 419 PAYFLOW/PAYPAL 26.55 Credit card processing - MyAccount Online 10/04/2016 5250
7430 233 001099 419 PAYFLOW/PAYPAL 8.87 Credit card processing - MyAccount Online 10/04/2016 5250
7430 903 000000 419 PAYFLOW/PAYPAL 31.12 Credit card processing - Desktop and recurring 10/04/2016 5250
7450 903 000000 419 PAYFLOW/PAYPAL 11.20 Credit card processing - Desktop and recurring 10/04/2016 5250
7460 840 000000 419 PAYFLOW/PAYPAL 14.94 Credit card processing - Desktop and recurring 10/04/2016 5250
7430 233 001099 419 PAYFLOW/PAYPAL 4.99 Credit card processing - Desktop and recurring 10/04/2016 5250
7430 920 000000 894 DANE CNTY AP PRKING 1 40.00 Training Expense -BHoops - APPA Leadership Workshop - Parking 10/10/2016 5250
7430 921 000000 836 MSFT E04002RDL1 28.63 LICENSING - MICROSOFT LYNC HOSTED - MONTHLY 10/12/2016 5250
7450 921 000000 836 MSFT E04002RDL1 10.41 LICENSING - MICROSOFT LYNC HOSTED - MONTHLY 10/12/2016 5250
7460 851 000000 836 MSFT E04002RDL1 13.02 LICENSING - MICROSOFT LYNC HOSTED - MONTHLY 10/12/2016 5250
7430 921 000000 690 RADIOSHACK DEA00019513 492.00 iPads x2 - Electric - CHestekin and DHanson 10/17/2016 5250
7430 921 000000 604 CDW GOVERNMENT 88.74 iPad covers x2 - Electric - CHestekin and DHanson 10/18/2016 5250
7460 851 000000 604 CDW GOVERNMENT 37.77 AC adapter - WWTP televising laptop 10/24/2016 5250
7430 921 000000 422 AMAZON.COM 131.41 IT label maker and power strip 10/27/2016 5250
7450 921 000000 422 AMAZON.COM 47.78 IT label maker and power strip 10/27/2016 5250
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7460 851 000000 422 AMAZON.COM 59.75 IT label maker and power strip 10/27/2016 5250
7460 852 000000 229 SAFETY FIRST 95.00 Gas monitor calibration 10/06/2016 8200
7450 626 000000 229 SAFETY FIRST 95.00 Gas monitor calibration 10/06/2016 8200
7430 594 000000 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 62.46 hardware 10/06/2016 5200
7430 370 003300 327 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC 1,326.23 4 METERS 10/10/2016 5200
7450 675 000000 555 WOLF PAVING CO., INC. 207.67 restoration material 10/21/2016 5275
7450 652 000000 236 WW GRAINGER 199.43 Blower for chemical tanks 10/12/2016 8400
7450 676 000000 571 USA BLUE BOOK 319.62 hydrant extension kit 10/19/2016 8400
7450 673 000000 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 36.00 Straw for dump site 10/21/2016 8400
7450 642 000000 164 THE UPS STORE 3617 14.10 well 4 nitrate sample 10/27/2016 8400
7450 626 000000 492 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS 233 17.80 o rings 10/31/2016 8400
7450 633 000000 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 19.98 elbows 10/14/2016 8700
7450 633 000000 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 19.99 NPT tap 10/14/2016 8700
7450 675 000000 555 WOLF PAVING CO., INC. 109.15 backfill material 10/18/2016 8700
7450 933 000000 626 663 STOUGHTON BUMPER TO B 4.94 fuses 10/27/2016 8700
7430 921 000000 373 ESRI 1,375.00 ESRI LICENSING - ARCGIS ONLINE - ADDITIONAL USERS - ANNUAL 10/05/2016 4300
7450 921 000000 373 ESRI 500.00 ESRI LICENSING - ARCGIS ONLINE - ADDITIONAL USERS - ANNUAL 10/05/2016 4300
7460 851 000000 373 ESRI 625.00 ESRI LICENSING - ARCGIS ONLINE - ADDITIONAL USERS - ANNUAL 10/05/2016 4300
7430 920 000000 894 BLUE HERON BREW PUB WE 5.16 TRAINING EXPENSE - MEALS - ESRI MUNICIPAL USER GROUP 10/17/2016 4300
7450 920 000000 894 BLUE HERON BREW PUB WE 1.87 TRAINING EXPENSE - MEALS - ESRI MUNICIPAL USER GROUP 10/17/2016 4300
7460 850 000000 894 BLUE HERON BREW PUB WE 2.36 TRAINING EXPENSE - MEALS - ESRI MUNICIPAL USER GROUP 10/17/2016 4300
7430 920 000000 373 ESRI DOMESTIC EVENTS 110.00 Training expense - Registration - ESRI WI Users Group 10/21/2016 4300
7450 920 000000 373 ESRI DOMESTIC EVENTS 40.00 Training expense - Registration - ESRI WI Users Group 10/21/2016 4300
7460 850 000000 373 ESRI DOMESTIC EVENTS 50.00 Training expense - Registration - ESRI WI Users Group 10/21/2016 4300
7430 933 000000 894 KWIK TRIP 73800007385 7.96 fuel 10/03/2016 5400
7430 934 000000 194 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 6292 87.96 wiper blades 10/06/2016 5400
7450 678 000000 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 6.20 Bolts for valve turner 10/19/2016 7400
7450 678 000000 148 FASTENAL COMPANYO1 39.30 cut off wheels for grinder 10/20/2016 7400
7450 677 000000 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 3.80 cotter pins for hydrant repair 10/25/2016 7400
7450 624 000000 492 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS 233 282.00 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS 233 10/26/2016 7400
7450 921 000000 507 WAL-MART #1176 66.33 WAL-MART #1176 10/27/2016 7400
7430 934 000000 626 663 STOUGHTON BUMPER TO B 3.49 Work lights 10/17/2016 6910
7430 926 009262 578 THE SHOE BOX 170.00 safety boots Steve Hartman 10/17/2016 6910
7430 934 000000 626 663 STOUGHTON BUMPER TO B 66.44 pwr inverter and tie downs 10/21/2016 6910
7430 934 000000 626 663 STOUGHTON BUMPER TO B 351.97 Batteries for truck 16 10/27/2016 6910
7460 832 003602 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 3.00 hardware 10/04/2016 8710
7460 833 003606 148 FASTENAL COMPANYO1 82.07 clarifier parts 10/11/2016 8710
7460 827 000000 148 FASTENAL COMPANYO01 96.73 ball valves 10/11/2016 8710
7460 833 003606 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 15.36 hardware 10/14/2016 8710
7460 831 000000 894 POTBELLY #148 8.70 WW OPERATOR CLASS 10/20/2016 8710
7460 831 000000 894 DICKEY'S WI-421 10.81 WW OPERATOR CLASS 10/21/2016 8710
7460 828 000000 626 663 STOUGHTON BUMPER TO B 69.45 oil and filter 10/28/2016 8710
7460 827 000000 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 23.98 chain oil 10/06/2016 8720
7460 831 000000 894 POTBELLY #148 8.70 WW OPERATOR CLASS 10/20/2016 8720
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7460 831 000000 894 DICKEY'S WI-421 7.91 WW OPERATOR CLASS 10/21/2016 8720
7460 832 003603 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 3.08 hardware 10/28/2016 8720
7460 833 003609 207 LW ALLEN, LLC 1,622.24 GBT VFD repairs 10/03/2016 8200
7460 833 003606 483 DORNER COMPANY 3,398.63 3 RAS PUMP CHECK VALVES 10/07/2016 8200
7460 833 003603 969 PAYPAL INTL GRNHSE 94.15 WINTER COVER FOR PRIMARY CLARIFIER 10/07/2016 8200
7460 831 000000 674 NORTHERN SEWER EQUIP 136.19 Shipping for Transtar Il Tractor 10/11/2016 8200
7460 832 000000 969 PAYPAL PRIDE SIGNS 25.95 NORDIC RIDGE LIFT STATION SIGN 10/12/2016 8200
7460 833 003608 994 OCECO INC 100.59 DRIP TRAP SEALS 10/17/2016 8200
7460 850 000000 894 RADISSON HOTELS 278.00 WASTEWATER OPERATORS CONFERENCE 10/17/2016 8200
7460 833 003608 862 EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGY 771.64 Waste burner parts 10/18/2016 8200
7460 833 003608 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 3.79 Hardware 10/19/2016 8200
7460 831 000000 674 NORTHERN SEWER EQUIP 203.38 camera repair 10/20/2016 8200
7460 852 000000 207 LW ALLEN, LLC 142.00 Nuisance alarm programming 10/24/2016 8200
7460 827 000000 795 EMS INDUSTRIAL, INC. 257.54 Motor for HYAC MCC room 10/24/2016 8200
7460 833 003608 862 EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGY 18.00 O-ring for sludge heater 10/25/2016 8200
7460 827 000000 148 FASTENAL COMPANYO1 32.24 Hardware 10/25/2016 8200
7460 827 000000 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 5.99 Batteries 10/26/2016 8200
7460 832 000000 436 STOUGHTON LUMBER CO 6.99 POST FOR LIFT STATION ADDRESS SIGN 10/27/2016 8200
7430 926 009262 578 THE SHOE BOX 174.60 safety boots Brian Scheel 10/25/2016 5400
7430 921 000000 352 STAPLS7164827110000001 135.10 KITCHEN AND JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 10/24/2016 3680
7450 921 000000 352 STAPLS7164827110000001 49.13 KITCHEN AND JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 10/24/2016 3680
7460 851 000000 352 STAPLS7164827110000001 61.42 KITCHEN AND JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 10/24/2016 3680
7430 921 000000 352 STAPLS7164833536000001 51.85 GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/24/2016 3680
7450 921 000000 352 STAPLS7164833536000001 18.66 GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/24/2016 3680
7460 851 000000 352 STAPLS7164833536000001 24.89 GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/24/2016 3680
7430 233 001099 352 STAPLS7164833536000001 8.31 GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/24/2016 3680
7430 143 000000 352 STAPLS7164827110002001 25.08 GENERAL KITCHEN SUPPLIES - RESHIPMENT - REFUNDED 10/26/2016 3680
7450 642 000000 824 UPS 00000017Y623426 9.40 SHIPPING OF WATER SAMPLES FOR TESTING 10/27/2016 3680
7450 642 000000 824 UPS 1ZG194WT0300010812 9.40 SHIPPING OF WATER SAMPLES FOR TESTING 10/31/2016 3680
7430 232 001099 355 STUART C IRBY 940.20 electric inventory 10/03/2016 4100
7430 232 001099 355 STUART C IRBY 18.46 electric inventory 10/03/2016 4100
7430 232 001099 521 WESCO - # 7855 313.25 Ground rods 10/03/2016 4100
7430 593 000000 824 UPS 1Z54T6E40394204154 9.85 SHIPPING FOR RETURNS 10/03/2016 4100
7430 593 000000 824 UPS 1Z54T6E40393785761 9.40 SHIPPING FOR RETURNS 10/03/2016 4100
7430 932 000000 786 NAPA PARTS - SNP 0027410 32.23 Black can liner 10/05/2016 4100
7430 932 000000 331 MONONA PLUMBING 150.00 Quarterly sprinkler inspection 10/06/2016 4100
7430 232 001099 521 WESCO - # 7855 377.00 Elbow shrink kits 10/06/2016 4100
7430 232 001099 134 CRESCENT ELECTRIC 017 1,125.00 2 inch red lube tape 10/06/2016 4100
7430 232 001099 134 CRESCENT ELECTRIC 017 504.00 4 sol copper wire 10/06/2016 4100
7430 586 000000 134 CRESCENT ELECTRIC 017 38.75 Meter parts 10/06/2016 4100
7430 232 001099 134 CRESCENT ELECTRIC 017 202.32 2 inch couplings 10/06/2016 4100
7430 232 001099 134 CRESCENT ELECTRIC 017 1,948.70 u guards and secondary peds 10/06/2016 4100
7430 232 001099 134 CRESCENT ELECTRIC 017 1,135.20 red lube tape 10/06/2016 4100
7430 594 000000 422 AMAZON.COM 26.38 Deep impact socket 10/10/2016 4100
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7430 143 000000 327 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC 4.69 credited in November 10/10/2016 4100
7430 232 001099 521 WESCO - # 7855 150.00 Ground wire molding 10/10/2016 4100
7430 594 000000 422 AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL 29.40 Deep impact socket 10/10/2016 4100
7430 143 000000 327 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC 26.80 credited in November 10/10/2016 4100
7430 593 000000 358 KUNZ GLOVE COMPANY INC 828.83 safety gloves 10/12/2016 4100
7430 932 000000 994 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 24.99 fire alarm battery 10/13/2016 4100
7430 932 000000 169 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY 855.70 fire extinguisher maintenance 10/14/2016 4100
7430 593 000000 327 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC 428.09 line maintenance tools 10/18/2016 4100
7450 673 000000 957 OPC MSC SERVICE FEE 024 3.95 WRWA Class Scott Grady 10/20/2016 4100
7450 673 000000 957 OPC MSC SERVICE FEE 024 3.95 WRWA Class Marty Seffens 10/20/2016 4100
7450 673 000000 957 OPC WISCONSIN RURAL WTR 100.00 WRWA Class Marty Seffens 10/20/2016 4100
7450 673 000000 957 OPC WISCONSIN RURAL WTR 100.00 WRWA Class Scott Grady 10/20/2016 4100
7430 593 000000 786 NAPA PARTS - SNP 0027410 131.52 hardware 10/24/2016 4100
7430 593 000000 327 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC 1,243.00 chain saw 10/24/2016 4100
7450 673 000000 894 CULVER'S OF PLOVER 17.18 WRWA CLASS - MEALS 10/25/2016 4100
7430 592 000000 571 USA BLUE BOOK 147.93 USA BLUE BOOK 10/26/2016 4100
7430 593 000000 355 STUART C IRBY 5,802.50 STUART C IRBY 10/27/2016 4100
7430 593 000000 521 WESCO - # 7855 384.51 WESCO - # 7855 10/27/2016 4100
7430 593 000000 521 WESCO - # 7855 515.82 WESCO - # 7855 10/27/2016 4100
7430 934 000000 172 TEREX SERVICES 1,260.67 Bucket truck maintenance 10/03/2016 4000
7430 934 000000 184 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL 741.56 Equipment maintenance 10/11/2016 4000
7460 850 000000 894 RADISSON HOTELS 278.00 WWOA CONFERENCE 10/17/2016 4000
7430 932 000000 322 IN SUNDANCE BIOCLEAN, IN 250.00 Cleaning service 10/18/2016 4000
7430 926 009262 281 AMARIL UNIFORM COMPANY #1 162.07 Uniform expense 10/25/2016 4000
7430 933 000000 994 KWIK TRIP 73900007393 5.97 fuel purchase 10/03/2016 6940
7430 593 000000 601 FOSDAL BAKERY LLC 20.00 safety school 10/14/2016 6940
7430 593 000000 436 STOUGHTON LUMBER CO 34.49 Straw and rake for KPW restoration 10/17/2016 6940
7430 593 000000 894 CITY OF EAU CLAIRE 1.00 PARKING FEE 10/26/2016 6940
7430 593 000000 894 CITY OF EAU CLAIRE 6.00 PARKING FEE 10/26/2016 6940
7430 926 009262 994 BOOT BARN #120 / RCC 277.42 BOOTS FOR CORY HESTIKIN 10/26/2016 6940
7430 593 000000 894 CITY OF EAU CLAIRE 1.00 PARKING FEE 10/27/2016 6940
7430 593 000000 894 CITY OF EAU CLAIRE 5.50 PARKING FEE 10/27/2016 6940
7430 593 000000 894 CITY OF EAU CLAIRE 1.00 PARKING FEE 10/28/2016 6940
7430 593 000000 894 CITY OF EAU CLAIRE 5.50 PARKING FEE 10/28/2016 6940
7430 593 000000 894 HOLIDAY STATIONSTORES 17.59 fuel purchase 10/28/2016 6940
7430 593 000000 894 CITY OF EAU CLAIRE 6.00 PARKING FEE 10/31/2016 6940
7430 593 000000 894 CITY OF EAU CLAIRE 6.50 PARKING FEE 10/31/2016 6940
7430 593 000000 894 THE LISMORE HOTEL 410.00 APPRENTICE SCHOOL CORY HESTEKIN 10/31/2016 6940
7430 594 000000 894 THE LISMORE HOTEL 410.00 APPRENTICE SCHOOL TYLER HARDING 10/31/2016 6940

Total: 38,911.09
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7430 143 000000 894 THE CHARMANT HOTEL -16.87 TRAINING EXPENSE - LODGING - WWOA CONFERENCE - SOGRADY - T# 10/17/2016 1000
7430 143 000000 894 THE CHARMANT HOTEL -16.87 TRAINING EXPENSE - LODGING - WWOA CONFERENCE -BERICKSON - * 10/17/2016 1000
7430 143 000000 894 THE CHARMANT HOTEL -16.87 TRAINING EXPENSE - LODGING - WWOA CONFERENCE - RKARDASZ - T 10/17/2016 1000
7430 921 000000 352 STAPLES -6.48 merchandise return 10/24/2016 3660
7430 143 000000 352 STAPLS7164827110001001 -25.08 GENERAL KITCHEN SUPPLIES - RESHIPMENT REFUND 10/31/2016 3680
7430 593 000000 327 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC -4.69 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC 10/25/2016 4100
7430 593 000000 327 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC -22.11 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC 10/25/2016 4100
7430 593 000000 327 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC -53.70 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC 10/25/2016 4100
7460 833 000000 390 BADGER WATER 33.80 LAB WATER 10/03/2016 8300
7460 107.14 000000 974 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE, IN 818.25 Permit testing 10/03/2016 8300 160303XX -
7460 833 000000 937 SPEE-DEE DELIVERY 12.83 shipping for samples 10/03/2016 8300
7460 833 000000 974 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE, IN 175.50 SAMPLES TESTING 10/07/2016 8300
7460 833 000000 830 NCL OF WISCONSIN INC 212.08 LAB SUPPLIES 10/17/2016 8300
7460 833 000000 937 SPEE-DEE DELIVERY 12.83 shipping for samples 10/17/2016 8300
7460 833 000000 974 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE, IN 131.00 SAMPLES TESTING 10/31/2016 8300
7450 642 000000 824 UPS 1ZGTR0040300025615 9.40 WATER SAMPLE SHIPPING 10/03/2016 3650
7450 642 000000 824 UPS 1ZGTR0040303588226 9.40 WATER SAMPLE SHIPPING 10/10/2016 3650
7450 642 000000 824 UPS 1ZGTR0040303587834 9.40 WATER SAMPLE SHIPPING 10/24/2016 3650
7460 850 000000 894 THE CHARMANT HOTEL 125.00 TRAINING EXPENSE - LODGING - WWOA CONFERENCE - BERICKSON 10/14/2016 1000
7430 143 000000 894 THE CHARMANT HOTEL 16.87 TRAINING EXPENSE - LODGING - WWOA CONFERENCE - BERICKSON -* 10/14/2016 1000
7460 850 000000 894 THE CHARMANT HOTEL 125.00 TRAINING EXPENSE - LODGING - WWOA CONFERENCE - SOGRADY 10/14/2016 1000
7430 143 000000 894 THE CHARMANT HOTEL 16.87 TRAINING EXPENSE - LODGING - WWOA CONFERENCE - SOGRADY - T# 10/14/2016 1000
7430 143 000000 894 THE CHARMANT HOTEL 4.22 TRAINING EXPENSE - WWOA CONFERENCE - SOGRADY - EMPLOYEE R 10/14/2016 1000
7430 143 000000 894 THE CHARMANT HOTEL 16.87 TRAINING EXPENSE - LODGING - WWOA CONFERENCE - RKARDASZ - T 10/17/2016 1000
7460 850 000000 894 THE CHARMANT HOTEL 375.00 TRAINING EXPENSE - LODGING - WWOA CONFERENCE - RKARDASZ 10/17/2016 1000
7430 903 000000 419 PAYFLOW/PAYPAL 55.32 Credit card processing - MyAccount Online 10/04/2016 5250
7450 903 000000 419 PAYFLOW/PAYPAL 19.91 Credit card processing - MyAccount Online 10/04/2016 5250
7460 840 000000 419 PAYFLOW/PAYPAL 26.55 Credit card processing - MyAccount Online 10/04/2016 5250
7430 233 001099 419 PAYFLOW/PAYPAL 8.87 Credit card processing - MyAccount Online 10/04/2016 5250
7430 903 000000 419 PAYFLOW/PAYPAL 31.12 Credit card processing - Desktop and recurring 10/04/2016 5250
7450 903 000000 419 PAYFLOW/PAYPAL 11.20 Credit card processing - Desktop and recurring 10/04/2016 5250
7460 840 000000 419 PAYFLOW/PAYPAL 14.94 Credit card processing - Desktop and recurring 10/04/2016 5250
7430 233 001099 419 PAYFLOW/PAYPAL 4.99 Credit card processing - Desktop and recurring 10/04/2016 5250
7430 920 000000 894 DANE CNTY AP PRKING 1 40.00 Training Expense -BHoops - APPA Leadership Workshop - Parking 10/10/2016 5250
7430 921 000000 836 MSFT E04002RDL1 28.63 LICENSING - MICROSOFT LYNC HOSTED - MONTHLY 10/12/2016 5250
7450 921 000000 836 MSFT E04002RDL1 10.41 LICENSING - MICROSOFT LYNC HOSTED - MONTHLY 10/12/2016 5250
7460 851 000000 836 MSFT E04002RDL1 13.02 LICENSING - MICROSOFT LYNC HOSTED - MONTHLY 10/12/2016 5250
7430 921 000000 690 RADIOSHACK DEA00019513 492.00 iPads x2 - Electric - CHestekin and DHanson 10/17/2016 5250
7430 921 000000 604 CDW GOVERNMENT 88.74 iPad covers x2 - Electric - CHestekin and DHanson 10/18/2016 5250
7460 851 000000 604 CDW GOVERNMENT 37.77 AC adapter - WWTP televising laptop 10/24/2016 5250
7430 921 000000 422 AMAZON.COM 131.41 IT label maker and power strip 10/27/2016 5250
7450 921 000000 422 AMAZON.COM 47.78 IT label maker and power strip 10/27/2016 5250
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7460 851 000000 422 AMAZON.COM 59.75 IT label maker and power strip 10/27/2016 5250
7460 852 000000 229 SAFETY FIRST 95.00 Gas monitor calibration 10/06/2016 8200
7450 626 000000 229 SAFETY FIRST 95.00 Gas monitor calibration 10/06/2016 8200
7430 594 000000 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 62.46 hardware 10/06/2016 5200
7430 370 003300 327 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC 1,326.23 4 METERS 10/10/2016 5200
7450 675 000000 555 WOLF PAVING CO., INC. 207.67 restoration material 10/21/2016 5275
7450 652 000000 236 WW GRAINGER 199.43 Blower for chemical tanks 10/12/2016 8400
7450 676 000000 571 USA BLUE BOOK 319.62 hydrant extension kit 10/19/2016 8400
7450 673 000000 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 36.00 Straw for dump site 10/21/2016 8400
7450 642 000000 164 THE UPS STORE 3617 14.10 well 4 nitrate sample 10/27/2016 8400
7450 626 000000 492 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS 233 17.80 o rings 10/31/2016 8400
7450 633 000000 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 19.98 elbows 10/14/2016 8700
7450 633 000000 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 19.99 NPT tap 10/14/2016 8700
7450 675 000000 555 WOLF PAVING CO., INC. 109.15 backfill material 10/18/2016 8700
7450 933 000000 626 663 STOUGHTON BUMPER TO B 4.94 fuses 10/27/2016 8700
7430 921 000000 373 ESRI 1,375.00 ESRI LICENSING - ARCGIS ONLINE - ADDITIONAL USERS - ANNUAL 10/05/2016 4300
7450 921 000000 373 ESRI 500.00 ESRI LICENSING - ARCGIS ONLINE - ADDITIONAL USERS - ANNUAL 10/05/2016 4300
7460 851 000000 373 ESRI 625.00 ESRI LICENSING - ARCGIS ONLINE - ADDITIONAL USERS - ANNUAL 10/05/2016 4300
7430 920 000000 894 BLUE HERON BREW PUB WE 5.16 TRAINING EXPENSE - MEALS - ESRI MUNICIPAL USER GROUP 10/17/2016 4300
7450 920 000000 894 BLUE HERON BREW PUB WE 1.87 TRAINING EXPENSE - MEALS - ESRI MUNICIPAL USER GROUP 10/17/2016 4300
7460 850 000000 894 BLUE HERON BREW PUB WE 2.36 TRAINING EXPENSE - MEALS - ESRI MUNICIPAL USER GROUP 10/17/2016 4300
7430 920 000000 373 ESRI DOMESTIC EVENTS 110.00 Training expense - Registration - ESRI WI Users Group 10/21/2016 4300
7450 920 000000 373 ESRI DOMESTIC EVENTS 40.00 Training expense - Registration - ESRI WI Users Group 10/21/2016 4300
7460 850 000000 373 ESRI DOMESTIC EVENTS 50.00 Training expense - Registration - ESRI WI Users Group 10/21/2016 4300
7430 933 000000 894 KWIK TRIP 73800007385 7.96 fuel 10/03/2016 5400
7430 934 000000 194 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 6292 87.96 wiper blades 10/06/2016 5400
7450 678 000000 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 6.20 Bolts for valve turner 10/19/2016 7400
7450 678 000000 148 FASTENAL COMPANYO1 39.30 cut off wheels for grinder 10/20/2016 7400
7450 677 000000 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 3.80 cotter pins for hydrant repair 10/25/2016 7400
7450 624 000000 492 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS 233 282.00 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS 233 10/26/2016 7400
7450 921 000000 507 WAL-MART #1176 66.33 WAL-MART #1176 10/27/2016 7400
7430 934 000000 626 663 STOUGHTON BUMPER TO B 3.49 Work lights 10/17/2016 6910
7430 926 009262 578 THE SHOE BOX 170.00 safety boots Steve Hartman 10/17/2016 6910
7430 934 000000 626 663 STOUGHTON BUMPER TO B 66.44 pwr inverter and tie downs 10/21/2016 6910
7430 934 000000 626 663 STOUGHTON BUMPER TO B 351.97 Batteries for truck 16 10/27/2016 6910
7460 832 003602 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 3.00 hardware 10/04/2016 8710
7460 833 003606 148 FASTENAL COMPANYO1 82.07 clarifier parts 10/11/2016 8710
7460 827 000000 148 FASTENAL COMPANYO01 96.73 ball valves 10/11/2016 8710
7460 833 003606 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 15.36 hardware 10/14/2016 8710
7460 831 000000 894 POTBELLY #148 8.70 WW OPERATOR CLASS 10/20/2016 8710
7460 831 000000 894 DICKEY'S WI-421 10.81 WW OPERATOR CLASS 10/21/2016 8710
7460 828 000000 626 663 STOUGHTON BUMPER TO B 69.45 oil and filter 10/28/2016 8710
7460 827 000000 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 23.98 chain oil 10/06/2016 8720
7460 831 000000 894 POTBELLY #148 8.70 WW OPERATOR CLASS 10/20/2016 8720
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7460 831 000000 894 DICKEY'S WI-421 7.91 WW OPERATOR CLASS 10/21/2016 8720
7460 832 003603 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 3.08 hardware 10/28/2016 8720
7460 833 003609 207 LW ALLEN, LLC 1,622.24 GBT VFD repairs 10/03/2016 8200
7460 833 003606 483 DORNER COMPANY 3,398.63 3 RAS PUMP CHECK VALVES 10/07/2016 8200
7460 833 003603 969 PAYPAL INTL GRNHSE 94.15 WINTER COVER FOR PRIMARY CLARIFIER 10/07/2016 8200
7460 831 000000 674 NORTHERN SEWER EQUIP 136.19 Shipping for Transtar Il Tractor 10/11/2016 8200
7460 832 000000 969 PAYPAL PRIDE SIGNS 25.95 NORDIC RIDGE LIFT STATION SIGN 10/12/2016 8200
7460 833 003608 994 OCECO INC 100.59 DRIP TRAP SEALS 10/17/2016 8200
7460 850 000000 894 RADISSON HOTELS 278.00 WASTEWATER OPERATORS CONFERENCE 10/17/2016 8200
7460 833 003608 862 EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGY 771.64 Waste burner parts 10/18/2016 8200
7460 833 003608 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 3.79 Hardware 10/19/2016 8200
7460 831 000000 674 NORTHERN SEWER EQUIP 203.38 camera repair 10/20/2016 8200
7460 852 000000 207 LW ALLEN, LLC 142.00 Nuisance alarm programming 10/24/2016 8200
7460 827 000000 795 EMS INDUSTRIAL, INC. 257.54 Motor for HYAC MCC room 10/24/2016 8200
7460 833 003608 862 EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGY 18.00 O-ring for sludge heater 10/25/2016 8200
7460 827 000000 148 FASTENAL COMPANYO1 32.24 Hardware 10/25/2016 8200
7460 827 000000 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 5.99 Batteries 10/26/2016 8200
7460 832 000000 436 STOUGHTON LUMBER CO 6.99 POST FOR LIFT STATION ADDRESS SIGN 10/27/2016 8200
7430 926 009262 578 THE SHOE BOX 174.60 safety boots Brian Scheel 10/25/2016 5400
7430 921 000000 352 STAPLS7164827110000001 135.10 KITCHEN AND JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 10/24/2016 3680
7450 921 000000 352 STAPLS7164827110000001 49.13 KITCHEN AND JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 10/24/2016 3680
7460 851 000000 352 STAPLS7164827110000001 61.42 KITCHEN AND JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 10/24/2016 3680
7430 921 000000 352 STAPLS7164833536000001 51.85 GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/24/2016 3680
7450 921 000000 352 STAPLS7164833536000001 18.66 GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/24/2016 3680
7460 851 000000 352 STAPLS7164833536000001 24.89 GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/24/2016 3680
7430 233 001099 352 STAPLS7164833536000001 8.31 GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/24/2016 3680
7430 143 000000 352 STAPLS7164827110002001 25.08 GENERAL KITCHEN SUPPLIES - RESHIPMENT - REFUNDED 10/26/2016 3680
7450 642 000000 824 UPS 00000017Y623426 9.40 SHIPPING OF WATER SAMPLES FOR TESTING 10/27/2016 3680
7450 642 000000 824 UPS 1ZG194WT0300010812 9.40 SHIPPING OF WATER SAMPLES FOR TESTING 10/31/2016 3680
7430 232 001099 355 STUART C IRBY 940.20 electric inventory 10/03/2016 4100
7430 232 001099 355 STUART C IRBY 18.46 electric inventory 10/03/2016 4100
7430 232 001099 521 WESCO - # 7855 313.25 Ground rods 10/03/2016 4100
7430 593 000000 824 UPS 1Z54T6E40394204154 9.85 SHIPPING FOR RETURNS 10/03/2016 4100
7430 593 000000 824 UPS 1Z54T6E40393785761 9.40 SHIPPING FOR RETURNS 10/03/2016 4100
7430 932 000000 786 NAPA PARTS - SNP 0027410 32.23 Black can liner 10/05/2016 4100
7430 932 000000 331 MONONA PLUMBING 150.00 Quarterly sprinkler inspection 10/06/2016 4100
7430 232 001099 521 WESCO - # 7855 377.00 Elbow shrink kits 10/06/2016 4100
7430 232 001099 134 CRESCENT ELECTRIC 017 1,125.00 2 inch red lube tape 10/06/2016 4100
7430 232 001099 134 CRESCENT ELECTRIC 017 504.00 4 sol copper wire 10/06/2016 4100
7430 586 000000 134 CRESCENT ELECTRIC 017 38.75 Meter parts 10/06/2016 4100
7430 232 001099 134 CRESCENT ELECTRIC 017 202.32 2 inch couplings 10/06/2016 4100
7430 232 001099 134 CRESCENT ELECTRIC 017 1,948.70 u guards and secondary peds 10/06/2016 4100
7430 232 001099 134 CRESCENT ELECTRIC 017 1,135.20 red lube tape 10/06/2016 4100
7430 594 000000 422 AMAZON.COM 26.38 Deep impact socket 10/10/2016 4100
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7430 143 000000 327 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC 4.69 credited in November 10/10/2016 4100
7430 232 001099 521 WESCO - # 7855 150.00 Ground wire molding 10/10/2016 4100
7430 594 000000 422 AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL 29.40 Deep impact socket 10/10/2016 4100
7430 143 000000 327 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC 26.80 credited in November 10/10/2016 4100
7430 593 000000 358 KUNZ GLOVE COMPANY INC 828.83 safety gloves 10/12/2016 4100
7430 932 000000 994 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 24.99 fire alarm battery 10/13/2016 4100
7430 932 000000 169 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY 855.70 fire extinguisher maintenance 10/14/2016 4100
7430 593 000000 327 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC 428.09 line maintenance tools 10/18/2016 4100
7450 673 000000 957 OPC MSC SERVICE FEE 024 3.95 WRWA Class Scott Grady 10/20/2016 4100
7450 673 000000 957 OPC MSC SERVICE FEE 024 3.95 WRWA Class Marty Seffens 10/20/2016 4100
7450 673 000000 957 OPC WISCONSIN RURAL WTR 100.00 WRWA Class Marty Seffens 10/20/2016 4100
7450 673 000000 957 OPC WISCONSIN RURAL WTR 100.00 WRWA Class Scott Grady 10/20/2016 4100
7430 593 000000 786 NAPA PARTS - SNP 0027410 131.52 hardware 10/24/2016 4100
7430 593 000000 327 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC 1,243.00 chain saw 10/24/2016 4100
7450 673 000000 894 CULVER'S OF PLOVER 17.18 WRWA CLASS - MEALS 10/25/2016 4100
7430 592 000000 571 USA BLUE BOOK 147.93 USA BLUE BOOK 10/26/2016 4100
7430 593 000000 355 STUART C IRBY 5,802.50 STUART C IRBY 10/27/2016 4100
7430 593 000000 521 WESCO - # 7855 384.51 WESCO - # 7855 10/27/2016 4100
7430 593 000000 521 WESCO - # 7855 515.82 WESCO - # 7855 10/27/2016 4100
7430 934 000000 172 TEREX SERVICES 1,260.67 Bucket truck maintenance 10/03/2016 4000
7430 934 000000 184 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL 741.56 Equipment maintenance 10/11/2016 4000
7460 850 000000 894 RADISSON HOTELS 278.00 WWOA CONFERENCE 10/17/2016 4000
7430 932 000000 322 IN SUNDANCE BIOCLEAN, IN 250.00 Cleaning service 10/18/2016 4000
7430 926 009262 281 AMARIL UNIFORM COMPANY #1 162.07 Uniform expense 10/25/2016 4000
7430 933 000000 994 KWIK TRIP 73900007393 5.97 fuel purchase 10/03/2016 6940
7430 593 000000 601 FOSDAL BAKERY LLC 20.00 safety school 10/14/2016 6940
7430 593 000000 436 STOUGHTON LUMBER CO 34.49 Straw and rake for KPW restoration 10/17/2016 6940
7430 593 000000 894 CITY OF EAU CLAIRE 1.00 PARKING FEE 10/26/2016 6940
7430 593 000000 894 CITY OF EAU CLAIRE 6.00 PARKING FEE 10/26/2016 6940
7430 926 009262 994 BOOT BARN #120 / RCC 277.42 BOOTS FOR CORY HESTIKIN 10/26/2016 6940
7430 593 000000 894 CITY OF EAU CLAIRE 1.00 PARKING FEE 10/27/2016 6940
7430 593 000000 894 CITY OF EAU CLAIRE 5.50 PARKING FEE 10/27/2016 6940
7430 593 000000 894 CITY OF EAU CLAIRE 1.00 PARKING FEE 10/28/2016 6940
7430 593 000000 894 CITY OF EAU CLAIRE 5.50 PARKING FEE 10/28/2016 6940
7430 593 000000 894 HOLIDAY STATIONSTORES 17.59 fuel purchase 10/28/2016 6940
7430 593 000000 894 CITY OF EAU CLAIRE 6.00 PARKING FEE 10/31/2016 6940
7430 593 000000 894 CITY OF EAU CLAIRE 6.50 PARKING FEE 10/31/2016 6940
7430 593 000000 894 THE LISMORE HOTEL 410.00 APPRENTICE SCHOOL CORY HESTEKIN 10/31/2016 6940
7430 594 000000 894 THE LISMORE HOTEL 410.00 APPRENTICE SCHOOL TYLER HARDING 10/31/2016 6940

Total: 38,911.09
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001339 EP 12/9/2016 14,956.70 516 WELLS FARGO BANK VO for check batch: 307297/VO for check batch:
307297

001340 HC 12/30/2016 1,085.42 002 Employee Benefits Corp - Ach EBC-Dec Ach/EBC-Dec Ach/EBC-Dec
Ach/EBC-Dec Ach/EBC-Dec Ach/EBC-Dec
Ach/EBC-Dec Ach/EBC-Dec Ach

001341 HC 12/30/2016 1,074.68 001 Delta Dental - Ach Delta Dental - Dec Ach/Delta Dental - Dec
Ach/Delta Dental - Dec Ach/Delta Dental - Dec
Ach/Delta Dental - Dec Ach/Delta Dental - Dec Ach

001342 HC  12/30/2016 166.03 952 AT&T AT&T-Dec Ach/AT&T-Dec Ach/AT&T-Dec
Ach/AT&T-Dec Ach/AT&T-Dec Ach/AT&T-Dec Ach

001343 HC  12/30/2016 96.73 856 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY, INC. Gordon Flesch-Dec Ach/Gordon Flesch-Dec
Ach/Gordon Flesch-Dec Ach/Gordon Flesch-Dec
Ach/Gordon Flesch-Dec Ach/Gordon Flesch-Dec
Ach/Gordon Flesch-Dec Ach/Gordon Flesch-Dec
Ach

001344 HC 12/30/2016 461.19 007 TDS Metrocom - Ach TDS Metrocom - Dec Ach/TDS Metrocom - Dec
Ach/TDS Metrocom - Dec Ach/TDS Metrocom - Dec
Ach/TDS Metrocom - Dec Ach/TDS Metrocom - Dec
Ach/TDS Metrocom - Dec Ach/TDS Metrocom - Dec
Ach

001345 HC 12/30/2016 415.61 547 Charter Communications-Ach Charter Comm-Dec Ach/Charter Comm-Dec
Ach/Charter Comm-Dec Ach/Charter Comm-Dec
Ach/Charter Comm-Dec Ach/Charter Comm-Dec
Ach/Charter Comm-Dec Ach/Charter Comm-Dec
Ach

001346 HC 12/30/2016 384.93 004 Us Cellular - Ach Us Cellular - Dec Ach/Us Cellular - Dec Ach/Us
Cellular - Dec Ach/Us Cellular - Dec Ach/Us Cellular
- Dec Ach/Us Cellular - Dec Ach

001347 HC  12/30/2016 30.52 421 FIRST DATA CHARGES First Data-Dec Ach/First Data-Dec Ach/First
Data-Dec Ach/First Data-Dec Ach/First Data-Dec
Ach/First Data-Dec Ach/First Data-Dec Ach/First
Data-Dec Ach

001348 HC 12/30/2016 1,681.70 003 Alliant Energy - Ach Alliant Energy - Dec Ach/Alliant Energy - Dec

Ach/Alliant Energy - Dec Ach/Alliant Energy - Dec
Ach/Alliant Energy - Dec Ach/Alliant Energy - Dec
Ach/Alliant Energy - Dec Ach/Alliant Energy - Dec
Ach/Alliant Energy - Dec Ach/More...
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Check
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001349

001350

001351

001352

001353

024637

024638

024639

HC

HC

HC

HC

HC

CK

CK

CK

12/30/2016

12/30/2016

12/30/2016

12/30/2016

12/30/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

64,231.10

16,708.85

11,939.36

8,233.77

899,581.75

4,960.00

725.24

450.70

025 Payroll Federal Taxes- Ach

010 WI Dept. of Revenue Taxpayment-Ach

008 Payroll State Taxes - Ach

020 Wells Fargo Bank-Ach

009 WPPI

290 MID-WEST TREE & EXCAVATION, INC

327 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC SUPPLY

448 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC.

Federal Taxes-Dec Ach/Federal Taxes-Dec
Ach/Federal Taxes-Dec Ach/Federal Taxes-Dec
Ach/Federal Taxes-Dec Ach/Federal Taxes-Dec
Ach/Federal Taxes-Dec Ach/Federal Taxes-Dec
Ach

Dept of Rev-Dec Ach/Dept of Rev-Dec Ach/Dept of
Rev-Dec Ach/Dept of Rev-Dec Ach

State Taxes-Dec Ach/State Taxes-Dec Ach/State
Taxes-Dec Ach/State Taxes-Dec Ach/State
Taxes-Dec Ach/State Taxes-Dec Ach

Client Analysis-Dec Ach/Client Analysis-Dec
Ach/Client Analysis-Dec Ach/Client Analysis-Dec
Ach/Client Analysis-Dec Ach/Client Analysis-Dec
Ach/Client Analysis-Dec Ach/Client Analysis-Dec
Ach

WPPI-Renewable energy/WPPI-Renewable
energy/WPPI-Renewable energy/WPPI-Renewable
energy/WPPI-Renewable energy/WPPI-Renewable
energy/WPPI-Renewable energy/\WPPI-Renewable
energy/WPPI-Renewable energy/WPPI-Renewable
energy/WPPI-Renewable energy/More...

Mid west Trenching-Trenching/Mid west
Trenching-Trenching/Mid west
Trenching-Trenching/Mid west
Trenching-Trenching/Mid west
Trenching-Trenching/Mid west
Trenching-Trenching/Mid west
Trenching-Trenching/Mid west
Trenching-Trenching/More...

Border States-Supplies/Border
States-Supplies/Border States-Supplies/Border
States-Supplies/BorderStates-Supplies/BorderState
s-Supplies

Strand-Cummins discharge/Strand-Cummins
discharge/Strand-Uniroyal
discharge/Strand-Uniroyal
discharge/Strand-Scada/Strand-Scada/Strand-Scad
a/Strand-Scada
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024640 CK  12/6/2016 1,806.00 729 SHC SUGAR HILL CONSULTING, LLC SHC Sugar Hill-Consulting/SHC Sugar
Hill-Consulting

024641 CK 12/6/2016 349.65 143 DIGGERS HOTLINE, INC. Diggers Hotline-Nov Locates/Diggers Hotline-Nov
Locates

024642 CK  12/6/2016 705.26 324 ELECTRICAL TESTING LAB,, LLC. Elec Testing-Glove Testing/Elec Testing-Glove
Testing/Elec Testing-Glove Testing/Elec
Testing-Glove Testing

024643 CK  12/6/2016 1,923.99 448 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC. Strand-For Dev Group/Strand-For Dev
Group/Strand-Lateral observations/Strand-Lateral
observations/Strand-Dunkirk Sewer/Strand-Dunkirk
Sewer/Strand-Dane County/Strand-Dane County

024644 CK  12/6/2016 1,900.00 959 G. FOX & SON, INC. G Fox-Dunkirk Ave project/G Fox-Dunkirk Ave
project

024645 CK 12/6/2016 1,000.00 967 HYDRO CORP Hydrocorp-Cross Connection/Hydrocorp-Cross
Connection

024646 CK  12/6/2016 5,637.12 979 EFI INC EFI-Lights/EFI-Lights/EFI-Lights/EFI-Lights/EFI-Lig
hts/EFI-Lights

024647 CK  12/6/2016 275.89 064 STORI ANNE CO Stori-Customer Refund/Stori-Customer Refund

024648 CK 12/6/2016 880.00 166 INKWORKS, INC. Inkworks-Door Hangers/Inkworks-Door
Hangers/Inkworks-Office supplies/Inkworks-Office
supplies/Inkworks-Office supplies/Inkworks-Office
supplies/Inkworks-Office supplies/Inkworks-Office
supplies/Inkworks-Office supplies/Inkworks-Office
supplies

024649 CK  12/6/2016 115.30 404 JACQUELINE TAULBEE & CHRIS ZIEGEL J Taulbee-Customer Refund/J Taulbee-Customer
Refund

024650 CK  12/6/2016 125.00 847 ROCK RIVER COALITION Rock River-Membership ren/Rock
River-Membership ren

024651 CK 12/6/2016 1,557.12 400 RESCO Resco-Inventory/Resco-Inventory/Resco-Supplies/R
esco-Supplies

024652 CK  12/6/2016 950.00 672 CHAINSAW SAFETY SPECIALISTS, LLC. Chainsaw safety-Training/Chainsaw safety-Training

024653 CK  12/6/2016 25.00 675 WI STATE LABORATORY OF HYGIENE Lab of Hygiene-Fluoride/Lab of Hygiene-Fluoride
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024654 CK  12/6/2016 4,423.75 727 GLS UTILITY LLC GLS Utility-Nov Locates/GLS Utility-Nov
Locates/GLS Utility-Nov Locates/GLS Utility-Nov
Locates/GLS Utility-Nov Locates/GLS Utility-Nov
Locates

024655 CK  12/14/2016 19,139.00 290 MID-WEST TREE & EXCAVATION, INC Mid
West-Trenching/Midwest-Trenching/Midwest-Trench
ing/Mid
West-Trenching/Midwest-Trenching/Midwest-Trench
ing/Midwest-Trenching/Midwest-Trenching

024656 CK  12/14/2016 276.06 433 WHEDA WHEDA-Customer refund/WHEDA-Customer
refund

024657 CK 12/14/2016 1,791.57 491 PUBLIC SVC. COMM. OF WI. PSC-Assessments/PSC-Assessments

024658 CK  12/14/2016 29.00 580 DUCK SOUP SIGNS & DESIGN. LLC. Duck Soup-Truck signage/Duck Soup-Truck
signage

024659 CK 12/14/2016 188.00 627 ACTION LOCK & SECURITY SYSTEMS, LLC Action Lock-Lock repairs/Action Lock-Lock repairs

024660 CK 12/14/2016 2,350.00 959 G. FOX & SON, INC. G Fox-Lateral repairs/G Fox-Lateral repairs/G
Fox-Lateral repairs/G Fox-Lateral repairs

024661 CK  12/14/2016 800.00 131 CITY OF STOUGHTON City Stoton-Econ Develop/City Stoton-Econ
Develop

024662 CK 12/14/2016 113.58 354 JACKIE HESEKER J Haseker-Customer Refund/J Haseker-Customer
Refund

024663 CK  12/14/2016 55.34 472 LADONNA SMITH L Smith-Customer refund/L Smith-Customer
refund/L Smith-Customer refund/L Smith-Customer
refund/L Smith-Customer refund/L Smith-Customer
refund

024664 CK 12/14/2016 312.66 677 LESLIE DAVIS L Davis-Customer Refund/L Davis-Customer
Refund

024665 CK 12/14/2016 24.81 758 WILLIAM VOGEL W Vogel-Customer Refund/W Vogel-Customer
Refund

024666 CK  12/14/2016 4,985.50 362 UTILITY SERVICE CO., INC Utiltity-Twr 2 maint.

024667 CK 12/14/2016 883.50 872 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL Stoton Hosp-Wa Valve Repair/Stoton Hosp-Wa

Valve Repair
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024668 CK  12/14/2016 257.00 279 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL ASSOC. Stoton Hosp-Drug Tests/Stoton Hosp-Drug
Tests/Stoton Hosp-Drug Tests/Stoton Hosp-Drug
Tests/Stoton Hosp-Drug Tests/Stoton Hosp-Drug
Tests

024669 CK  12/14/2016 1,336.09 405 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAV. Rosenbaum-Dump Fees/Rosenbaum-Dump
Fees/Rosenbaum-Dump Fees/Rosenbaum-Dump
Fees

024670 CK  12/14/2016 2,860.49 451 INSIGHT FS Insight-Fuel/Insight-Fuel/lnsight-Fuel/Insight-Fuel/In
sight-Fuel/Insight-Fuel

024671 CK  12/14/2016 16,207.06 539 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION Dept of Admin-Pub Benefits/Dept of Admin-Pub
Benefits

024672 CK  12/14/2016 4,453.61 781 DUNKIRK WATER POWER CO LLC Dunkirk-Nov Dunkirk/Dunkirk-Nov Dunkirk

024673 CK  12/14/2016 87.10 146 STOUGHTON ELECTRIC UTIL. Stoton Elec-Petty Cash/Stoton Elec-Petty
Cash/Stoton Elec-Petty Cash/Stoton Elec-Petty
Cash/Stoton Elec-Petty Cash/Stoton Elec-Petty
Cash/Stoton Elec-Petty Cash/Stoton Elec-Petty
Cash

024674 CK  12/14/2016 75.00 584 VINING SPARKS IBG, L.P. Vining Sparks-Safekeeping/Vining
Sparks-Safekeeping

024675 CK  12/19/2016 4.20 101 PROFESSIONAL PLACEMENT SERVICES, LLC PPS-Collections fees/PPS-Collections fees

024676 CK  12/19/2016 182.99 318 PITNEY-BOWES INC Pitney Bowes-Purchase power/Pitney
Bowes-Purchase power/Pitney Bowes-Purchase
power/Pitney Bowes-Purchase power/Pitney
Bowes-Purchase power/Pitney Bowes-Purchase
power/Pitney Bowes-Purchase power/Pitney
Bowes-Purchase power

024677 CK 12/19/2016 51.75 327 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC SUPPLY Border States-Inventory/Border States-Inventory

024678 CK 12/19/2016 6,689.00 400 RESCO Resco-transformers/Resco-transformers

024679 CK 12/19/2016 991.46 491 PUBLIC SVC. COMM. OF WI. PSC-Assessments/PSC-Assessments

024680 CK  12/19/2016 339.99 740 LAKELAND VETERINARY CARE Lakeland-Customer Refund/Lakeland-Customer

Refund/Lakeland-Customer
Refund/Lakeland-Customer
Refund/Lakeland-Customer
Refund/Lakeland-Customer Refund
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024681 CK  12/19/2016 1,150.00 332 MADISON METRO SEWERAGE DIST Mad Metro-Watershed/Mad Metro-Watershed

024682 CK  12/19/2016 6,549.06 364 TYCO INTEGRATED SECURITY LLC Tyco-Admin bldg locks/Tyco-Admin bldg
locks/Tyco-CSR Panel system/Tyco-CSR Panel
system/Tyco-CSR Panel system/Tyco-CSR Panel
system/Tyco-Admin bldg locks/Tyco-Admin bldg
locks/Tyco-Admin bldg locks/Tyco-Admin bldg
locks/Tyco-CSR Panel system/More...

024683 CK  12/19/2016 18,341.16 448 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC. Strand-W Sub Site Design/Strand-W Sub Site
Design/Strand-Clyde & Van buren sts/Strand-Clyde
& Van buren sts/Strand-17 Utility const/Strand-17
Utility const/Strand-Van Buren sw wa/Strand-Van
Buren sw wa/Strand-Nordic Ridge/Strand-Nordic
Ridge/More...

024684 CK 12/19/2016 845.87 768 DAN OAKLAND D Oakland-Solar Credit refund/D Oakland-Solar
Credit refund

024685 CK  12/19/2016 45.00 956 WI DNR WI DNR-WW Certificate/WI DNR-WW Certificate

024686 CK  12/19/2016 544.56 963 VIKING LAUNDROMAT Viking-Customer Refund/Viking-Customer
Refund/Viking-Customer Refund/Viking-Customer
Refund/Viking-Customer Refund/Viking-Customer
Refund

024687 CK  12/29/2016 70,324.76 131 CITY OF STOUGHTON City Stoton-Dec Retirement/City Stoton-Dec
Retirement/City Stoton-November SW/City
Stoton-November SW/City Stoton-Dec
Retirement/City Stoton-Dec Retirement/City
Stoton-Dec Retirement/City Stoton-Dec Retirement

024688 CK 12/29/2016 2,920.75 260 LR METER TESTING & REPAIR INC LR Metering-Water Meter exp/LR Metering-Water
Meter exp

024689 CK  12/29/2016 90.00 293 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY United Way-Dec contribution/United Way-Dec
contribution

024690 CK  12/29/2016 35,630.31 131 CITY OF STOUGHTON City Stoton-Oct Life ins/City Stoton-Oct Life ins/City

Stoton-Oct Life Ins/City Stoton-Dec Life Ins/City
Stoton-Dec Life Ins/City Stoton-Dec Life Ins/City
Stoton-Nov Aflac/City Stoton-Dec Life Ins/City
Stoton-Dec Life Ins/City Stoton-Dec Life Ins+



Date:
Time:
User:

Thursday, January 05, 2017

10:12AM

SGUNSOLUS

Stoughton Utilities

Check Register Summary - Standard

Period: - As of: 1/5/2017

Page: 7 of

Report: 03699W.rpt

Company: 7430

8

Check
Nbr

Type

Date

Amount
Paid

Vendor ID / Name

Description

024691

101357

101358

101359

101360

101361

101362

101363

101364

101365

CK

CK

CK

CK

CK

CK

CK

CK

CK

CK

12/29/2016

12/1/2016

12/1/2016

12/1/2016

12/1/2016

12/1/2016

12/7/2016

12/7/2016

12/7/2016

12/7/2016

135,738.29

2,000.00

2,493.12

350.00

516.97

5,565.00

8,002.30

3,030.00

4,635.00

162.46

131 CITY OF STOUGHTON

463 GREAT-WEST

718 CGC, INC.

731 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB

809 CINTAS CORPORATION #446

995 MEUW

157 FORSTER ELEC. ENG.,INC.

519 B & H LAWN CARE

597 N-DIMENSION SOLUTIONS

809 CINTAS CORPORATION #446

City Stoton-Contract 1/City Stoton-Contract 1/City
Stoton-Contract 1/City Stoton-Contract 1/City
Stoton-Contract 1/City Stoton-Contract 1/City
Stoton-Contract 1/City Stoton-Contract 1

Great West-Dec A Def Comp/Great West-Dec A
Def Comp

CGC-Nordic Ridge Devolpment/CGC-Nordic Ridge
Devolpment

N Shore Bank-Dec A Def Comp/N Shore Bank-Dec
A Def Comp

Cintas-Bldg Cleaning/Cintas-Bldg
Cleaning/Cintas-Clothes Cleaning/Cintas-Clothes
Cleaning/Cintas-Clothes Cleaning/Cintas-Clothes
Cleaning/Cintas-Clothes Cleaning/Cintas-Clothes
Cleaning/Cintas-Clothes Cleaning/Cintas-Clothes
Cleaning/More...

MEUW-Safety Mgmt/MEUW-Safety
Mgmt/MEUW-Safety Mgmt/MEUW-Safety
Mgmt/MEUW-Safety Mgmt/MEUW-Safety Mgmt

Forester-KPW project/Forester-KPW
project/Forster-KPW Project/Forster-KPW
Project/Forster-East Sub Site visit/Forster-East Sub
Site visit/Forster-Skaalen Project/Forster-Skaalen
Project/Forster-W Sub project/Forster-W Sub
project

B & H - South sub mowing/B & H - South sub
mowing/B & H-Van Buren Mowing/B & H-Van Buren
Mowing/B & H - Cnty B Mowing/B & H - Cnty B
Mowing/B & H - Taylor Mowing/B & H - Taylor
Mowing/B & H - Water Tower mowing/B & H -
Water Tower mowing/More...

N Dimension-Annual services/N Dimension-Annual
services/N Dimension-Annual services/N
Dimension-Annual services/N Dimension-Annual
services/N Dimension-Annual services

Cintas-Clothes cleaning/Cintas-Clothes
cleaning/Cintas-Clothes cleaning/Cintas-Clothes
cleaning/Cintas-Clothes cleaning/Cintas-Clothes
cleaning
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101366 CK 12/14/2016 27.00 310 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT Hanson Pest-Pest Maint/Hanson Pest-Pest Maint

101367 CK  12/14/2016 1,000.00 463 GREAT-WEST Great West-Dec B Def Comp/Great West-Dec B
Def Comp

101368 CK  12/14/2016 2,837.00 648 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE, LLP Baker Tilley-Audit/Baker Tilley-Audit/Baker
Tilley-Audit/Baker Tilley-Audit/Baker
Tilley-Audit/Baker Tilley-Audit

101369 CK  12/14/2016 350.00 731 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB N Shore Bank-Dec B Def Comp/N Shore Bank-Dec
B Def Comp

101370 CK  12/14/2016 327.17 809 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 Cintas-Clothes cleaning/Cintas-Clothes
cleaning/Cintas-Clothes Cleaning/Cintas-Clothes
Cleaning/Cintas-Clothes Cleaning/Cintas-Clothes
Cleaning/Cintas-Clothes cleaning/Cintas-Clothes
cleaning/Cintas-Clothes cleaning/Cintas-Clothes
cleaning/More...

101371 CK  12/14/2016 5,683.66 852 INFOSEND, INC Infosend-Billing & Mailing/Infosend-Billing &
Mailing/Infosend-Billing & Mailing/Infosend-Billing &
Mailing/Infosend-Billing & Mailing/Infosend-Billing &
Mailing/Infosend-Billing & Mailing/Infosend-Billing &
Mailing

101372 CK  12/29/2016 800.00 463 GREAT-WEST Great West-Dec C Def Comp/Great West-Dec C
Def Comp

101373 CK 12/29/2016 5,254.43 603 SEERA Seera-Commit to community/Seera-Commit to
community

101374 CK 12/29/2016 350.00 731 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB N Shore Bank-Dec C Derf comp/N Shore Bank-Dec
C Derf comp

101375 CK  12/29/2016 289.41 809 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 Cintas-Clothes Cleaning/Cintas-Clothes
Cleaning/Cintas-Clothes Cleaning/Cintas-Clothes
Cleaning/Cintas-Clothes Cleaning/Cintas-Clothes
Cleaning

Company Total 1,429,196.40
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Import ID: 009010 Import # : 0000000067

7430 933 000000 626 663 STOUGHTON BUMPER TO B -19.20 fuel filter return 11/21/2016 6910 -
7430 593 000000 894 FRAUD-HOTEL RESERVATIONS. -864.52 SCHOOL 11/04/2016 -
7460 833 000000 390 BADGER WATER 28.00 Lab water 11/01/2016 8300 -
7460 833 000000 937 SPEE-DEE DELIVERY 19.36 shipping for samples 11/07/2016 8300 -
7460 833 000000 974 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE, IN 39.00 Lab water 11/16/2016 8300 -
7460 833 000000 974 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE, IN 248.00 Lab testing 11/17/2016 8300 -
7430 903 000000 419 PAYFLOW/PAYPAL 54.37 Credit card processing - online epay 11/03/2016 5250 -
7450 903 000000 419 PAYFLOW/PAYPAL 19.57 Credit card processing - online epay 11/03/2016 5250 -
7460 840 000000 419 PAYFLOW/PAYPAL 26.10 Credit card processing - online epay 11/03/2016 5250 -
7430 233 001099 419 PAYFLOW/PAYPAL 8.71 Credit card processing - online epay 11/03/2016 5250 -
7430 903 000000 419 PAYFLOW/PAYPAL 30.37 Credit card processing - desktop and recurring 11/03/2016 5250 -
7450 903 000000 419 PAYFLOW/PAYPAL 10.93 Credit card processing - desktop and recurring 11/03/2016 5250 -
7460 840 000000 419 PAYFLOW/PAYPAL 14.58 Credit card processing - desktop and recurring 11/03/2016 5250 -
7430 233 001099 419 PAYFLOW/PAYPAL 4.87 Credit card processing - desktop and recurring 11/03/2016 5250 -
7430 921 000000 532 COLLOBOS SOFTWARE, INC. 187.00 Annual subscription renewal - iPad printing software 11/11/2016 5250 -
7450 921 000000 532 COLLOBOS SOFTWARE, INC. 68.00 Annual subscription renewal - iPad printing software 11/11/2016 5250 -
7460 851 000000 532 COLLOBOS SOFTWARE, INC. 85.00 Annual subscription renewal - iPad printing software 11/11/2016 5250 -
7430 921 000000 836 MSFT E04002WH1J 30.29 MONTHLY SUBSCRIPTION - HOSTED LYNC SERVICE 11/14/2016 5250 -
7450 921 000000 836 MSFT E04002WH1J 11.01 MONTHLY SUBSCRIPTION - HOSTED LYNC SERVICE 11/14/2016 5250 -
7460 851 000000 836 MSFT E04002WH1J 13.79 MONTHLY SUBSCRIPTION - HOSTED LYNC SERVICE 11/14/2016 5250 -
7430 921 000000 604 CDW GOVERNMENT 285.12 Subscription renewal - Microsoft Endpoint virus Protection - 3 year renewal 11/21/2016 5250 -
7450 921 000000 604 CDW GOVERNMENT 103.68 Subscription renewal - Microsoft Endpoint virus Protection - 3 year renewal 11/21/2016 5250 -
7460 851 000000 604 CDW GOVERNMENT 129.60 Subscription renewal - Microsoft Endpoint virus Protection - 3 year renewal 11/21/2016 5250 -
7430 921 000000 604 CDW GOVERNMENT 406.29 Annual subscription renewal - mobile network document access 11/21/2016 5250 -
7450 921 000000 604 CDW GOVERNMENT 147.74 Annual subscription renewal - mobile network document access 11/21/2016 5250 -
7460 851 000000 604 CDW GOVERNMENT 184.69 Annual subscription renewal - mobile network document access 11/21/2016 5250 -
7430 107.14 000000 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 11.40 Bolts for switch on Williams Dr. 11/09/2016 5200 160104UA -1
7450 642 000000 974 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE, IN 21.00 Nitrate test - Well No. 4 11/07/2016 5275 -
7450 673 000000 492 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS 233 118.12 Johnson and Page leaking valve repair parts 11/25/2016 5275 -
7450 652 000000 571 USA BLUE BOOK 69.89 Chemical pump tubing 11/29/2016 8400 -
7450 933 000000 507 WAL-MART #1176 11.88 Qil filters 11/04/2016 8700 -
7460 831 000000 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 12.99 1 elbow 11/10/2016 8700 -
7430 920 000000 894 EXXONMOBIL 97297659 4.53 TRAINING EXPENSE - FUEL - ESRI WI USERS GROUP 11/18/2016 4300 -
7450 920 000000 894 EXXONMOBIL 97297659 1.65 TRAINING EXPENSE - FUEL - ESRI WI USERS GROUP 11/18/2016 4300 -
7460 850 000000 894 EXXONMOBIL 97297659 2.07 TRAINING EXPENSE - FUEL - ESRI WI USERS GROUP 11/18/2016 4300 -
7430 920 000000 894 TUNDRA LODGE & WATE 90.20 Training expense - lodging - ESRI WI Users Group 11/21/2016 4300 -
7450 920 000000 894 TUNDRA LODGE & WATE 32.80 Training expense - lodging - ESRI WI Users Group 11/21/2016 4300 -
7460 850 000000 894 TUNDRA LODGE & WATE 41.00 Training expense - lodging - ESRI WI Users Group 11/21/2016 4300 -
7450 933 000000 507 WAL-MART #1176 36.28 Oil and filter for Trk No. 8 11/03/2016 7400 -
7450 626 000000 578 THE SHOE BOX 285.00 Safety Boots 11/07/2016 7400 -
7450 652 000000 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 5.49 Chemical feed repair parts for Well No. 7 11/29/2016 7400 -
7450 672 000000 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 30.48 Plugs for winterizing tower Il 11/30/2016 7400 -
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7450 673 000000 894 KFC H653101 5.28 MEAL EXPENSE FOR CLASS 11/01/2016 8710
7450 673 000000 894 ROCKY ROCOCO PIZZA Q82 16.73 MEAL EXPENSE FOR CLASS 11/02/2016 8710
7460 833 000000 148 FASTENAL COMPANYO1 12.86 Hardware 11/16/2016 8710
7460 831 000000 894 KFC H653101 10.81 WW TRAINING 11/01/2016 8720
7460 831 000000 894 ROCKY ROCOCO PIZZA Q82 7.37 WW TRAINING 11/02/2016 8720
7460 834 000000 550 FIRST SUPPLY#2010 WFPG 7217 Garage heat supplies 11/04/2016 8720
7460 832 000000 550 FIRST SUPPLY#2010 WFPG 358.40 Stainless guide rails for Eastwood Lift Station 11/04/2016 8720
7460 834 000000 550 FIRST SUPPLY#2010 WFPG 248.40 Zone valves for garage heat units 11/04/2016 8720
7460 834 000000 550 FIRST SUPPLY#2010 WFPG 231.50 Intake filters for RTU #901 11/04/2016 8720
7460 833 000000 148 FASTENAL COMPANYO1 15.49 Hardware for building heat project 11/08/2016 8720
7460 834 000000 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 11.98 Hardware for building heat project 11/08/2016 8720
7460 834 000000 550 FIRST SUPPLY LLC #2010 167.64 Piping for main building heat 11/08/2016 8720
7460 834 000000 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 5.99 Light bulb 11/10/2016 8720
7460 834 000000 550 FIRST SUPPLY#2010 WFPG 13.25 Freight cost for pipe 11/10/2016 8720
7460 834 000000 550 FIRST SUPPLY LLC #2010 278.78 Bearing assembly for main building heat 11/11/2016 8720
7460 834 000000 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 3.17 Hardware 11/16/2016 8720
7460 834 000000 550 FIRST SUPPLY#2010 WFPG 9.03 Freight cost for pipe 11/16/2016 8720
7460 827 000000 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 33.98 Tongue and groove plier 11/18/2016 8720
7460 833 000000 148 FASTENAL COMPANYO1 12.59 hardware 11/23/2016 8720
7460 834 000000 748 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 703833 253.35 Paint supplies 11/02/2016 8200
7460 827 000000 270 MADISON NEWSPAPERS 225.52 annual newspaper subscription 11/02/2016 8200
7460 834 000000 236 WW GRAINGER 76.68 Equipment tags 11/03/2016 8200
7460 831 000000 207 LW ALLEN, LLC 158.56 East lift station repair work 11/09/2016 8200
7460 834 000000 994 COMPLIANCESIGNS.COM 90.00 safety signs 11/09/2016 8200
7460 851 000000 507 WAL-MART #1176 75.30 Cleaning supplies 11/10/2016 8200
7460 833 000000 571 USA BLUE BOOK 150.72 USA BLUE BOOK 11/15/2016 8200
7460 831 000000 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 3.36 Anchors for signs 11/15/2016 8200
7460 854 000000 578 THE SHOE BOX 111.60 safety boots 11/25/2016 8200
7460 832 000000 207 LW ALLEN, LLC 2,702.98 Stone Crest lift station pumps rebuild 11/25/2016 8200
7430 593 000000 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 17.98 Bolts 11/01/2016 5400
7430 921 000000 352 STAPLS7164827110000002 13.00 KITCHEN SUPPLIES - CLEANING ITEMS 11/03/2016 3680
7450 921 000000 352 STAPLS7164827110000002 4.72 KITCHEN SUPPLIES - CLEANING ITEMS 11/03/2016 3680
7460 851 000000 352 STAPLS7164827110000002 5.92 KITCHEN SUPPLIES - CLEANING ITEMS 11/03/2016 3680
7430 921 000000 352 STAPLS7165497662000001 47.64 GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/04/2016 3680
7450 921 000000 352 STAPLS7165497662000001 17.15 GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/04/2016 3680
7460 851 000000 352 STAPLS7165497662000001 22.86 GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/04/2016 3680
7430 233 001099 352 STAPLS7165497662000001 7.64 GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/04/2016 3680
7430 921 000000 352 STAPLS7165497662000002 10.49 GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/04/2016 3680
7450 921 000000 352 STAPLS7165497662000002 3.77 GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/04/2016 3680
7460 851 000000 352 STAPLS7165497662000002 5.03 GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/04/2016 3680
7430 233 001099 352 STAPLS7165497662000002 1.70 GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/04/2016 3680
7430 921 000000 445 TLF STOUGHTON FLORAL 46.95 TLF STOUGHTON FLORAL 11/04/2016 3680
7430 921 000000 352 STAPLS7164833536000002 30.04 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 11/07/2016 3680
7450 921 000000 352 STAPLS7164833536000002 10.92 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 11/07/2016 3680
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7460 851 000000 352 STAPLS7164833536000002 13.67 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 11/07/2016 3680 -
7450 642 000000 824 UPS 1Z17Y6230394729015 9.40 SHIPPING OF WATER SAMPLES FOR TESTING 11/07/2016 3680 -
7450 642 000000 824 UPS 1ZG194WT0307804827 9.40 SHIPPING OF WATER SAMPLES FOR TESTING 11/14/2016 3680 -
7430 921 000000 601 FOSDAL BAKERY LLC 4.80 Meeting expense - Utilities Committee 11/16/2016 3680 -
7450 921 000000 601 FOSDAL BAKERY LLC 1.74 Meeting expense - Utilities Committee 11/16/2016 3680 -
7460 851 000000 601 FOSDAL BAKERY LLC 2.20 Meeting expense - Utilities Committee 11/16/2016 3680 -
7430 921 000000 352 STAPLS7166279051000001 120.76 GNERAL KITCHEN AND JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 11/18/2016 3680 -
7450 921 000000 352 STAPLS7166279051000001 43.91 GNERAL KITCHEN AND JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 11/18/2016 3680 -
7460 851 000000 352 STAPLS7166279051000001 54.90 GNERAL KITCHEN AND JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 11/18/2016 3680 -
7450 642 000000 824 UPS 1ZG194WT0307286030 9.40 SHIPPING OF WATER SAMPLES FOR TESTING 11/18/2016 3680 -
7430 921 000000 352 STAPLS7166390341000001 163.72 PRINTER TONER 11/21/2016 3680 -
7450 921 000000 352 STAPLS7166390341000001 59.53 PRINTER TONER 11/21/2016 3680 -
7460 851 000000 352 STAPLS7166390341000001 74.44 PRINTER TONER 11/21/2016 3680 -
7430 934 000000 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 21.52 Parts for LED light packs on buckets 11/03/2016 6910 -
7430 933 000000 626 663 STOUGHTON BUMPER TO B 152.52 Oil and fuel filters for trucks 11/21/2016 6910 -
7430 932 000000 436 STOUGHTON LUMBER CO 74.50 Material for outlets in truck room 11/25/2016 6910 -
7430 932 000000 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE HDW 20.76 Bolt stock 11/29/2016 6910 -
7430 934 000000 626 663 STOUGHTON BUMPER TO B 3.20 Parts for LED lights on buckets 11/30/2016 6910 -
7430 934 000000 626 663 STOUGHTON BUMPER TO B 8.07 Parts for LED lights on buckets 11/30/2016 6910 -
7430 232 001099 355 STUART C IRBY 48.53 1/0 Primary. 11/02/2016 4100 -
7450 626 000000 422 AMAZON.COM 67.36 Garden Hose 11/03/2016 4100 -
7450 626 000000 422 AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL 83.68 Garden hose 11/04/2016 4100 -
7430 932 000000 786 NAPA PARTS - SNP 0027410 148.02 Latex gloves and wypall towels 11/04/2016 4100 -
7430 932 000000 775 NOR NORTHERN TOOL 2,249.99 Pressure Washer 11/07/2016 4100 -
7430 594 000000 358 KUNZ GLOVE COMPANY INC 97.34 Work Gloves 11/10/2016 4100 -
7430 593 000000 358 KUNZ GLOVE COMPANY INC 241.90 Work Gloves 11/10/2016 4100 -
7430 933 000000 317 CENEX D M SERV07083686 64.00 Fork Trk Propane 11/10/2016 4100 -
7430 932 000000 786 NAPA PARTS - SNP 0027410 25.67 Janitor Supplies 11/10/2016 4100 -
7450 626 000000 969 PAYPAL HOME DEPOT 41.16 3/4 BRASS HOSE SWIVELS 11/14/2016 4100 -
7430 593 000000 786 NAPA PARTS - SNP 0027410 101.34 Hardhats 11/23/2016 4100 -
7430 932 000000 786 NAPA PARTS - SNP 0027410 53.30 Janitor supplies 11/28/2016 4100 -
7430 143 000000 994 LOWES #00907 104.94 NOT AN APPROVED CHARGE AND IS BEING DISPUTED. 11/28/2016 4100 -
7430 107.14 000000 994 CONTRACTORORIENTATION.COM 20.00 TRAINING TO WORK IN RAIL ROAD R/W 11/03/2016 4000 160104UA - 1
7450 641 000000 309 HAWKINS INC 1,748.26 Chemical Supplies 11/04/2016 4000 -
7430 926 009262 281 AMARIL UNIFORM COMPANY #1 139.90 FR Jacket - Cory 11/08/2016 4000 -
7430 926 009262 281 AMARIL UNIFORM COMPANY #1 152.14 FR Jacket - Tyler 11/08/2016 4000 -
7430 932 000000 322 IN SUNDANCE BIOCLEAN, IN 250.00 Cleaning Service 11/21/2016 4000 -
7430 933 000000 626 663 STOUGHTON BUMPER TO B 45.00 Trk Filters and Washer Fluid 11/03/2016 6940 -
7430 933 000000 994 PERKINS OIL COMPANY 469.30 VEHICLE MOTOR OIL 11/04/2016 6940 -
7430 593 000000 578 THE SHOE BOX 300.00 Safety Boots 11/07/2016 6940 -

Total: 14,956.70



DRAFT STOUGHTON UTILITIES COMMITTEE REGULAR MEETING
MINUTES

Monday, November 14, 2016 — 5:37 p.m.

Edmund T. Malinowski Board Room

Stoughton Utilities Administration Office

600 S. Fourth St.

Stoughton, Wisconsin

Members Present: Alderperson Michael Engelberger, Citizen Member David
Erdman, Citizen Member John Kallas, and Mayor Donna
Olson.

Excused: None.

Absent: Alderperson Greg Jenson and Citizen Member Alan Staats.

Others Present: Alderperson Matt Bartlett, Stoughton Utilities Finance and

Administrative Manager Kim Jennings, CPA and Stoughton
Utilities Director Robert Kardasz, P.E.

Call To Order: Mayor Donna Olson called the Regular Stoughton Utilities Committee
Meeting to order at 5:37 p.m.

Stoughton Utilities Committee Consent Agenda: Stoughton Utilities Director Robert
Kardasz presented and discussed the Stoughton Utilities Committee Meeting Consent
Agenda items. Discussion Followed. Motion by Citizen Member David Erdman, the
motion seconded by Citizen Member John Kallas, to approve the following consent
agenda items as presented: Stoughton Utilities Payments Due List, Draft Minutes of the
October 17, 2016 Regular Stoughton Utilities Committee Meeting, Stoughton Ultilities
September 2016 Financial Summary, Stoughton Utilities September 2016 Statistical
Information, Stoughton Utilities Communications, Stoughton Utilities Committee Annual
Calendar, and the Stoughton Utilities October 2016 Activities Report. The motion
carried unanimously 4 to 0.

Status _of The Stoughton Utilities Committee Recommendation(s) To The
Stoughton Common Council: Stoughton Utilities Director Robert Kardasz presented
and discussed the following items from the Stoughton Utilities Committee that were
approved and placed on file by the Stoughton Common Council:

e Stoughton Utilities Payments Due List.

e Stoughton Utilities Committee September 19, 2016 Regular Meeting Minutes.
e Stoughton Utilities August 2016 Financial Summaries.

e Stoughton Utilities August 2016 Statistical Worksheet.

e Approved the Agreement for the Disposition of Available Borrow at the Stoughton
Utilities West Electric Substation Property.
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e Approved the Stoughton Utilities 2017 Budget and Five-Year CIP.
Stoughton_Utilities Meter Pit Abandonment Program: Stoughton Utilities Director

Robert Kardasz presented and discussed the Meter Pit Abandonment Program and
emphasized the following:

e The customer is required to provide a meter setting that accommodates our ability to
own, operate and maintain the water meter.

e The customer’s meter pit is a confined space.
e Your staff is required to physically read the water meter twice per year.

e At the customer’s request, your staff is required to remove and test the accuracy of
the meter in our office.

e Your staff is required to inspect the customer-owned water piping for cross
connections on a reoccurring basis. Residential customer’s water facilities are to be
inspected every three years. This inspection is impossible to complete in a meter

pit.
e Your staff is required to physically replace the water meter every 20 years and then
test it every 10 years thereafter.

Director Kardasz further explained that more recently, the regulators have placed a
higher emphasis on these requirements over public health concerns due to back
syphoning of contaminants from private property into the water distribution system.
They have also set stringent standards for confined space entry due to deaths occurring
throughout the country. Discussion followed.

Cancellation Of The December 19, 2016 Utilities Committee Meeting: Stoughton
Utilities Director Robert Kardasz explained that the committee had cancelled the
December meeting in 2014 and 2015 due to a lack of pressing business. Discussion
followed. Motion by Citizen Member David Erdman, the motion seconded by
Alderperson Michael Engelberger, to cancel the December 19, 2016 Stoughton Utilities
Committee Meeting Discussion followed. The motion carried unanimously 4to O .

Stoughton Utilities Committee Future Agenda ltems: None.

Adjournment: Motion by Citizen Member David Erdman, the motion seconded by
Citizen Member John Kallas, to adjourn the Regular Stoughton Utilities Committee
Meeting at 5:43 p.m. The motion carried unanimously 4 to O.

Respectfully submitted, Robert P. Kardasz, P.E.
Stoughton Utilities Director



Stoughton Utilities

600 South Fourth Street
P.O. Box 383
Stoughton, WI 53589-0383

Serving Electric, Water & Wastewater Since 1886

Date: January 10, 2017
To: Stoughton Utilities Committee
From: Robert P. Kardasz, P.E.
Stoughton Utilities Director
Subject: Stoughton Utilities Communications
November 10, 2016 WPPI Energy memorandum “Things You Should Know” from President
and CEO Michael W. Peters.
November 10, 2016 WPPI Energy Third Quarter Fiscal Year Highlights.
November 22, 2016 Letter of Appreciation from the Stoughton Food Pantry.

November - December 2016 American Public Power Association (APPA) magazine “Public Power.”

December 2, 2016 Staff compliments from Roger Thompson of 1216 E. Academy Street.

December 5, 2016 APPA Grant Agreement for a tunable lighting in schools demonstration
project.

December 5, 2016 Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources (WDNR) acceptance of the
2015 Stoughton Utilities Wastewater Compliance Maintenance Annual
Report.

December 7, 2016 WPPI Energy invitation to participate in the 2017 APPA Legislative Rally.

December 8, 2016 WPPI Energy memorandum “Things You Should Know” from President
and CEO Michael W. Peters.

Winter 2016 WPPI Energy renewable energy newsletter “Power Report.”

January 5, 2017 WPPI Energy memorandum “Things You Should Know” from President

and CEO Michael W. Peters.

Encl.

cc: Brian R. Hoops
Stoughton Utilities Assistant Director



@ WPPI energy
things you should KNOW

Michael W. Peters, President/CEQ

Monthly Wrap-Up for October 2016
Issued Nov. 10, 2016

Things You Should Know is my monthly wrap-up for members of all things related to WPPI Energy. As
always, | welcome your feedback. Hearing directly from you is critical to our ability to serve our members. If
you have any questions, comments or concerns, please contact me at 608-834-4557 or
mpeters@wppienergy.org.

Board of Directors Discusses Business Plan. Thank you to all who attended our Oct. 28 Board of Directors
meeting to review the draft 2017-2021 WPPI Energy Business Plan. WPPI Energy is member-owned,
member-governed and member-driven, and the development of the draft plan has been shaped and informed
by your participation and feedback over the past six months.

* In May and June, more than 70 representatives from 47 communities attended one of 11 meetings to
discuss local priorities and concerns. We held special follow-up meetings for the remaining four
member communities that could not attend.

» The business plan was also a topic of discussion this summer when members of the Executive
Committee of the WPPI Energy Board of Directors met in small groups with member utility leaders.

* Aswe discussed at the Annual Meeting in September, your responses to the recently completed
member feedback survey helped to further shape and refine our direction.

The resulting draft business plan sets out four main objectives:

1. To provide reliable, environmentally responsible power at a stable, competitive cost while
maintaining financial strength.

2. To provide best-in-class services, support, and cost sharing for program development and delivery,
all in response to member needs.

3. To protect the interests and advocate the policy positions of WPPI Energy and its members in
legislative, regulatory and industry forums.

4. To increase recognition of the value of member utilities, their dedication to their communities, and
their leadership as customer advocates and environmental stewards.

The plan also identifies specific business priorities to direct our work as we carry out these objectives. There
are more than two dozen priorities in total, too many to recap here, but I’d like to highlight as an example
one priority of particular strategic importance: responding to changing technology and customer
expectations.

For many decades, customers communicated with their utility providers either in person or over the
telephone, and their electric usage was measured by analog meters. Today, advanced meters and other
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technologies make it possible and necessary for utilities to do business online in order to operate as
efficiently as possible and keep up with evolving customer expectations.

WPPI Energy members have devoted significant effort to developing a cost-effective shared meter data
management system and customer information tools for this purpose, but significant work remains in this
area to ensure that our membership is ready for the future. | know that WPPI Energy member utilities are
proud of their long tradition of providing above-and-beyond local service, and our business plan will focus
on continued technical advancement in order to preserve and enhance that tradition.

These and other industry changes will present both challenges and opportunities for the WPPI Energy
membership during the five-year business plan cycle ahead. How we respond together will make all the
difference. 1 am confident that we will continue to succeed because | have seen how much we can
accomplish through joint action. Active engagement from all of our 51 member utilities will help ensure that
we remain on the right strategic track as we respond to WPPI Energy member needs and priorities. Thank
you in advance for your continued participation.

Customer Portal Pilot Update. On the subject of changing technology and customer expectations, last year
we introduced a new pilot effort aimed at helping members engage with customers online and provide them
with access to their energy usage data. In June of 2015, we launched the MyMeter online portal for large
customers (in general, those with average demand higher than 100 kilowatts) in member communities that
use advanced metering infrastructure (AMI) and/or WPPI Energy’s large customer metering and billing
service.

Since then, we’ve worked with two members, Sturgeon Bay and Waupun, to pilot the portal with all their
customers. Both utilities have fully implemented AMI for all users on their local systems. Throughout 2016,
we’ve worked with them to test and demonstrate the portal’s ability to provide customers with online access
to their individual, interval-based energy usage information. Currently, we’re working to implement online
bill presentment, third-party bill payment, and integration with our WPPI Energy-hosted NorthStar customer
information system.

In the future, we expect portal functionality to support members’ efforts to communicate about outages and
other topics, process customer service requests, and send cost-based price signals to customers, including
providing them timely information about opportunities to save energy and money by adjusting their usage
during periods of higher demand. As we head in to the next business plan period, we anticipate wrapping up
our evaluation of MyMeter’s portal product by early 2017.

Board of Directors Takes Up Business Plan and Budget on Dec. 16. At its final meeting for 2016, the
Board of Directors on Dec. 16 will take up for approval the 2017-2021 WPPI Energy Business Plan and the

2017 budget. We will host a webinar for all members on Dec. 8 to review the budget in detail prior to taking
it up at the regular WPPI Energy Board of Directors meeting. Please stay tuned for meeting materials and
registration information.
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Rescheduled Webinar: Wholesale Rate Design Changes. Last month, | highlighted the recent work of our
member Rates and Delivery Service Advisory Group to include wholesale rate design changes in the
proposed 2017 WPPI Energy Budget. We were set to conduct a webinar today, Nov. 10, to provide interested
members more information about the proposed changes, but unfortunately had to postpone due to last-minute
technical difficulties with our web conference hosting provider. The rescheduled webinar will now take place
on Wed., Nov. 16 at 1 p.m. Please see today’s Weekly Digest email for technical and registration details. If
you’re unable to participate in the live event, [ encourage you to view the archived webinar, which will be
posted on our members-only intranet site, http://mywppi.wppienergy.org.

Supporting Cost-Based Rates. In addition to helping to smooth out some month-to-month demand-related
cost volatility for members and their customers, the proposed wholesale rate change provides an appropriate,
cost-based price signal by increasing wholesale demand costs during the more expensive summer months
and decreasing them during other months. These changes flow through to customers through your utility’s
power cost adjustment, but for many, the change may not be very transparent. If your utility is interested in
putting in place a retail rate with a seasonal component to more directly reflect these wholesale cost signals,
WPPI Energy’s rates team can help.

New Load Market Pricing Update. Retaining and attracting new, large, industrial electric load is an
important way that WPPI Energy member retail rates can help strengthen the local economy, and this year
we introduced a new tool to help members support this type of local economic development. New Load
Market Pricing (NLMP) rates provide a market-based discount in order to encourage existing large
customers to expand and new large customers to locate in the utility’s service area.

Member utilities choosing to put this retail rate in place would, under our NLMP wholesale cost schedule,
pass through to qualifying new load WPPI Energy’s transmission and incremental wholesale power costs for
short-term energy and capacity sourced from the MISO market. With current wholesale market spot prices
generally lower than the typical utility’s average cost of service, an NLMP rate may provide the customer
with market-based savings for the four-year term allowed under the rate. At the same time, the retail rate is